

MACC 64/2023

Order No. 4  
dtd.12.04.2024

Petitioner files hazira.  
OP files petition praying for time for filling WS.  
Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.  
Prayer is allowed as last chance.  
**Fix 07.06.2024 for WS as last chance.**

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
**[WB00942]***