

MACC 64-23

Order No. 6

Dtd. 13.08.2024

Petitioner & op 2 are represented by Ld Advocate.

No report is received yet as per order dated 27/09/23.

Let reminder be issued.

I/C Kotowali P.S. Dist. Cooch Behar is directed to file report as per order dated 27/09/23 positively by next date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to IC Kotowali PS alongwith the copy of order dated 27/09/23.

Fix 5/11/24 for report from concerned P.S. and framing of issue.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*