

MACC 64 of 2023

Order No.10

26.11.2024

The claimants file hazira.

The OP no.2 files hazira.

No AI report.

Issue strong reminder to the I/C, Kotwali P.S, Coochbehar with a direction to submit the accidental information report as called for vide order dated 27.09.2023 before this Court by the next date positively.

It appears from the record that the OP no.2 already filed w.s on 07.06.2024.

No offer of settlement by the OP no.2.

No suggestive issue from the parties.

Issues are accordingly, framed in separate sheet, which is kept with the record.

To **17.12.2024** for P.H and for AI report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Kotwali P.S, Coochbehar for compliance.

Office to comply.

d/c.

Sd/-

Judge, MAC Tribunal

ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipurduar