

MACC 64 of 2023

Order No.11

17.12.2024

The OP no.2 files hazira.

The claimants file a petition praying for time.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

No AI report.

It appears from the record that despite the order dated 27.09.2023 and strong reminder vide order dated 26.11.2024 no accidental information report yet been submitted by the I/C, Kotwali P.S, Coochbehar causing immense delay of trial of the case.

Hence, the I/C, Kotwali P.S, Coochbehar is hereby strictly directed to submit the accidental information report in connection with Kotwali P.S case no.312 of 2023 dated 31.03.2023 u/s 279/304A of IPC as called for, before this Court by the next date positively.

To **21.01.2025** for PH i.d n/o & for AI report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C concerned for compliance.

Let a copy of this order be also sent to the Superintendent of Police, Coochbehar for his information.

Office to comply.

d/c.

Sd/-

Judge, MAC Tribunal

ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipurduar