

MACC 64 of 2023

Order No.14

25.03.2025

The OP no. 2 files hazira.

The claimants file a petition praying for time on the ground of absence of the Id lawyer.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

To **29.04.2025** for PH as special l/c i.d. dismissed.

No further time shall be entertained.

d/c.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipurduar