

MACC 64 of 2023

Order No.16

19.05.2025

Seen and perused the order dated 10.05.2025 passed in National Lok Adalat.

It appears therefrom that the dispute was not settled.

Let it be kept with the record.

The parties file their own petition praying for time.

Heard.

Both the time petitions are considered and allowed with a direction that no further time shall be entertained at any cost.

To **23.06.2025** for PH as special l/c i.d dismissed.

d/c.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
ADJ, 2nd Court, Alipurduar