

**MACC 64 of 2023**

Order No.22

09.03.2026

Both sides are absent without step due to the resolution by the local Bar Association.  
The regular PO is busy in SIR process in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court.  
The case is adjourned.

To **02.06.2026** for PH as special I/c.

d/c.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
Alipurduar.  
I/C